AHrDITBD-.4' type 3
X.25 PRODUCTS
Addendum
Stock Number 801-1387-303
This addendum is for use with the following MICOM BOX Type 3 User's Manuals:
Asynchronous PAD (MB3-XAP, Stock Number 800-1387-3a)
3270 SNA TPAD (MB3-SNA-TPAD, Stock Number 800-1404-la)
3270 SNA HPAD (MB3-SNA-HPAD, Stock Number 800-1507-la)

MB3-EM6).
2 801-1387-303
ORDERING EXAMPLE 1: DUAL-PROTOCOL UNIT
Suppose you want to order a dual-protocol unit (factory-installed) that contains the following:
• A power supply set for 115 V ac operation
• One V.35 link interface for connection to a DCE
• One RS-232 interface for a dedicated Command port
Order the following hardware models:
Qty. Model Number Description
1 MB3101-04 Chassis with base module for one
FEATUREP AK cartridge
1 MB3-DPM/F Dual-Protocol module for second
FEATUREP AK cartridge
1 MBK-V35-TO-DCE/F X.25 link interface
1 MBK-232-TO-DCE/F Dedicated Command port interface
2 MBK-232-TO-DCE/F Interfaces for dual-protocol operation
ORDERING EXAMPLE 2: DUAL-LINK UNIT
Suppose you want to order a dual-link unit (factory-installed) that contains the following:
• A power supply set for 230 V ac operation
• Two V.35 link interfaces for connection to DCEs
• Three channel expansion modules
Order the following hardware models:
Qty. Model Number Description
1 MB3201-04 Chassis with base module
2 MBK-V35-TO-DCE/F X.25 link interfaces
1 MB3-DLA/F Dual-Link adapter to make the Command port
a male DTE
3 MB3-EM6/F Expansion modules
801-1387-303 3
4
COMPONENTS WORKSHEET
FEATUREPAK CARTRIDGE
(SEE TABLE 1)
BASE MODULE MB3-
DUAL-PROTOCOL MB3-MODULE
TABLE 1 - SOFTWARE MODEL NUMBERS
MB3-XAP
MB3-BSC-STD
MB3-SNA-TPAD
MB3-SNA-HPAD
MB3-PSW-STD
MB3-PSW-HS
MB3-BPC
MB3-SPC
DAUGHTERBOARD DAUGHTERBOARD
1 2
(SEE TABLE 2)
MBK- MBK-
MBK- MBK-
TABLE 2 - INTERFACE DAUGHTERBOARDS
MBK-232-TO-DTE = RS-232-C INTERFACE TO DTE
MBK-232-TO-DCE = RS-232-C INTERFACE TO DCE
MBK-V35-TO-DTE = V.35 INTERFACE TO DTE
MBK-V35-TO-DCE = V .35 INTERFACE TO DCE
MBK-X21-TO-DTE = X.21 INTERFACE TO DTE
MBK-X21-TO-DCE = X.21 INTERFACE TO DCE
BASE
MODULE
KT -1594-2a-01
INTERFACE
DAUGHTERBOARD 2